
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF DECEMBER 16, 2010

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Richard Lanyon, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, December 7, 2010

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 12/7/2010 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 11-003-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER TYGON TUBING AND LAB GLOVES TO VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $70,000.00
GROUP: A  LABORATORY TUBING

INDELCO PLASTICS CORPORATION $21,510.00
VWR INTERNATIONAL $42,495.72

GROUP: B  GLOVES
VWR INTERNATIONAL $45,844.12
ALLIED GLOVE CORP. $61,713.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  644 PLANHOLDERS:  33

CONTRACT 11-021-12 FURNISH AND DELIVER UNLEADED GASOLINE TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A
ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $91,000.00
GROUP: B  TANK WAGON DELIVERY

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  154 PLANHOLDERS:  4

CONTRACT 11-022-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER DIESEL GRADE FUEL OIL TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR
A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $385,300.00
GROUP: TOTAL

AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC. $370,251.65

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  152 PLANHOLDERS:  9

CONTRACT 11-809-11 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING UNLEADED GASOLINE AND DIESEL GRADE
FUEL OIL TO THE PRAIRIE PLAN SITE IN FULTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

File #: 10-1562, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 1/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 10-1562, Version: 1

LOCATION:  FULTON COUNTY
ESTIMATE:  $70,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  152 PLANHOLDERS:  6

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 1/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

